RESOLUTION NO. 328

AUTHORIZING THE ALBANY COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE ALBANY CAPITALS LACROSSE CLUB

Introduced: 8/14/17

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Recreation has requested authorization for the County to enter into a one-year lease agreement with the Albany Capitals Lacrosse Club (a.k.a. the North Colonie Capitals Lacrosse Club) regarding use of the fields at Heritage Park for a Youth Box Lacrosse program, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has indicated that the Albany Capitals Lacrosse Club will pay for all maintenance and improvements to the fields in return for access, and will create a six team youth Lacrosse program, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into a one-year lease agreement with the Albany Capitals Lacrosse Club regarding the use of the fields at Heritage Park for a Youth Box Lacrosse program from August 1, 2017 to July 30, 2018, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Referred to Audit and Finance Committee. 8/14/17